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DISLEY PARISH COUNCIL  Disley Parish Clerk
Tel:	01663 762726
Email: 	admin@disleyparishcouncil.org.uk
Web:	www.disleyparishcouncil.org.uk  Twitter: @disleypc 		




Meeting Schedule 2024/25

Meetings to be held at Disley Community Centre

	2024
	December
	Thurs 12th Dec 2024
	7.00pm
	Council Meeting

	
	
	
	
	

	2025
	January
	Thurs 9th Jan 2025
	7.00pm
	Council Meeting

	
	February
	Thurs 13th Feb 2025
	7.00pm
	Council Meeting

	
	March
	Thurs 13th Mar 2025
	7.00pm
	Council Meeting

	
	April
	Thurs 24th April 2025
	7.00pm
	Council Meeting

	
	April
	Friday 25th April 2025
	7.00pm
	Annual Parish Meeting

	
	May
	Thurs 22nd May 2025
	7.00pm
	Annual Council Meeting

	
	June
	Thurs 12th June 2025
	7.00pm
	Council Meeting

	
	July
	Thurs 24th July 2025
	7.00pm
	Council Meeting

	
	August
	No meeting
	
	

	
	September
	Thurs 11th Sept 2025
	7.00pm
	Council Meeting

	
	October
	Thurs 9th Oct 2025
	7.00pm
	Council Meeting

	
	November
	Thurs 13th Nov 2025
	7.00pm
	Council Meeting

	
	December
	Thurs 11th Dec 2025
	7.00pm
	Council Meeting
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